
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031095-2023 

Tender

Stainton Camp FRA upgrade works and general
refurbishment

North of England Reserve Forces' and Cadets' Associations

F17: Contract notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-031095

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040de4  

Published 20 October 2023, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

North of England Reserve Forces' and Cadets' Associations

Old Elvet, Territorial Road

UK-Durham: Overhaul and refurbishment work.

DH1 3JJ

Contact

Liam Todd

Email(s)

ne-estatesbmos@rfca.mod.uk

Telephone

+44 7946541569

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031095-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031095-2023
mailto:ne-estatesbmos@rfca.mod.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

General address of the contracting authority/entity

https://www.rfca-ne.org.uk/

Address of the buyer profile

https://www.rfca-ne.org.uk

Further information

Further information can be obtained from the above mentioned contact point(s)

Specifications and additional documents (including documents for competitive
dialogue and a dynamic purchasing system) can be obtained from

The above-mentioned contact point(s)

Tenders or requests to participate must be sent to

The above-mentioned contact point(s)

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

I.3) Main activity

Defence

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting
authorities/entities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No

https://www.rfca-ne.org.uk/
https://www.rfca-ne.org.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority

Stainton Camp FRA upgrade works and general refurbishment

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Works

Execution

Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance

NORTH EAST (ENGLAND)

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

II.1.5) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Overhaul and refurbishment work. Fire upgrade works, toilet and sleeping accommodation
refurbishments. Redecoration of corridors and floor covering replacement. Boiler
replacement works

II.1.6) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

45453000 - Overhaul and refurbishment work

CB16 - Mechanical and electrical

II.1.7) Information about subcontracting

The tenderer has to indicate in the tender any share of the contract it may intend to
subcontract to third parties and any proposed subcontractor, as well as the subject-matter
of the subcontracts for which they are proposed



Page 4 to 6

The tenderer has to indicate any change occurring at the level of subcontractors during the
execution of the contract

II.2) Quantity or scope of the contract

II.2.1) Total quantity or scope

Estimated value excluding VAT:

£420,000

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.2) Conditions for participation

III.2.3) Technical and/or professional capacity

Criteria regarding the technical and/or professional ability of economic
operators (that may lead to their exclusion)

Information and formalities necessary for evaluating if the requirements are met: NE RFCA
requires the winning contractor to be Construction Line Silver Acclaim prior to the awarding
of a contract. The tender will be evaluated on 60% Price and 40% Questions. 



Page 5 to 6

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1) Type of procedure

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.4) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

19 November 2023 - 12:00pm

IV.3.6) Language(s) in which tenders or requests to participate may be drawn up

English

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

VI.3) Additional information

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-UK-Durham:-Overhaul-and-refurbishment-
work.:-Overhaul-and-refurbishment-work./NAB45986Y7

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/NAB45986Y7

 GO Reference: GO-20231020-PRO-24223384

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-UK-Durham:-Overhaul-and-refurbishment-work.:-Overhaul-and-refurbishment-work./NAB45986Y7
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-UK-Durham:-Overhaul-and-refurbishment-work.:-Overhaul-and-refurbishment-work./NAB45986Y7
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/NAB45986Y7


Page 6 to 6

VI.4) Procedures for appeal

VI.4.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

North of England Reserve Forces' and Cadets' Association

Old Elvet, Durham

UK-Durham: Roof.

DH1 3JJ

Email(s)

ne-estatesbmos@rfca.mod.uk

Telephone

+44 7946541569

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.rfca-ne.org.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:ne-estatesbmos@rfca.mod.uk
http://www.rfca-ne.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities/entities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.5) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.6) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)
	II.1.7) Information about subcontracting

	II.2) Quantity or scope of the contract
	II.2.1) Total quantity or scope


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.2) Conditions for participation
	III.2.3) Technical and/or professional capacity


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.4) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.3.6) Language(s) in which tenders or requests to participate may be drawn up


	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about European Union funds
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for appeal
	VI.4.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures



		2025-06-23T08:57:05+0100
	TCPDF




